
D
ra

ft 
#1

 o
f F

ile
 7

14
65

/A
dm

n 
B

 IV
/2

02
4/

U
O

K
 A

pp
ro

ve
d 

by
 R

eg
is

tr
ar

 o
n 

13
-D

ec
-2

02
4 

02
:4

3 
P

M
 -

 P
ag

e 
1

71465/Admn B IV/2024/UOK                                                                          13.12.2024

TENDER NOTICE

    Sealed competitive Tenders are invited from competent vendors/suppliers within Kerala,
for the Supply and Installation of 1 set of dual channel wireless Microphone for the corner
area and 3 numbers of wired Goose neck Microphone for the dais in the Senate Chamber.

Technical Specifications:

1. Supply and installation of dual channel Wireless Microphone (1 set).

Type Dual UHF Wireless conference Microphone

1 X Gooseneck

1 X Hand held

Receiver Dual Channel Non-Diversity.

Frequency Response 50Hz-16KHz or better

Output Individual Channel and Mix out:1/4” Jack

Polar Pattern (Conference Mic) Cardioid

Power Req. (Conference Mic) 2X1.5V AA

Power Req. (Receiver) 240 V AC/50Hz AC Adaptor

Integration audio cable Minimum 5 mtr

Warranty 1 year

Note: The receiver should  be installed outside  the audio rack room.

 

2. Supply and Installation of wired Goose neck mic for dais (3 nos.)

Type Professional high quality 18 inch or better
gooseneck mic with base.

Application Dektop mount

Condenser Electret bias

Polar Pattern Cardioid



D
ra

ft 
#1

 o
f F

ile
 7

14
65

/A
dm

n 
B

 IV
/2

02
4/

U
O

K
 A

pp
ro

ve
d 

by
 R

eg
is

tr
ar

 o
n 

13
-D

ec
-2

02
4 

02
:4

3 
P

M
 -

 P
ag

e 
2

Output configuration Active balanced

Sensitivity -35 dBV/Pa or better

Maximum SPL 120 dB or better

Mute Switch/on off Switch Required

Frequency response 50 Hz-17 Khz or better

Cable 3 pin XLR male

Integration and compatibility Should integrate with existing studio master
zone 66 matrix

Warranty 1 year

 

    For more details, please log on to www.keralauniversity.ac.in. Last date for the receipt of the

Tenders is 03.00 P.M. on 30.12.2024. The Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Registrar,

University of Kerala on 30.12.2024 at 3.30 PM on the same day, in the presence of Vendors or their

authorised representatives then present. Tender forms can be downloaded from the University web

site www.keralauniversity.ac.in.

    The cost of the Tender Form ₹472/-(Rupees Four Hundred and Seventy Two only) (i.e. Rs.400

+ 18% GST) and the Earnest Money Deposit of Rs.1,500/-(Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred

only) should be remitted by way of Demand Draft issued from a Nationalized/Scheduled Bank,

drawn in favour of The Finance Officer, University of Kerala, payable at the State Bank of India,

Kerala University Office Campus Branch (SBIN0070292). The tender documents, along with a

separate DD towards the cost of the Tender Form and the EMD should be submitted/sent, to The

Registrar, University of Kerala, Senate House Campus, Palayam, Thiruvananthapuram – 34.

    The rate quoted should be inclusive of all charges such as packing, forwarding, freight,

loading/unloading/handling and Government duties leviable, if any. The University reserves the

right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning reasons whatsoever.

 

REGISTRAR

 

http://www.keralauniversity.ac.in/

